05-21-2001



FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

Docket No.: 08CN-8854 (GP2-0199)

ΞT

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02  Toh coefficient	Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings → → → ▼ To the Honorable Contribusioners Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the ettached original degree and a very the first	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Adrianus J.F.M. Braat Juraj Liska Amy Rene Freshour Hua Guo Rene de Jongh	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: General Electric Company  Address: One River Road	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		
3. Nature of conveyance: 5 - 1 \(  \text{ \t	City: Schenectady State/Prov.: NY  Country: United States ZIP: 12345  Additional name(s) & address(es)	
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application,</li> <li>Patent Application No. Filing date</li> <li>09/782,584</li> <li>02/13/01</li> </ul>	the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: John Yates  Registration No.  Address: One Plastics Avenue	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  □ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: Pittsfield State/Prov.: MA  Country: United States ZIP: 01201	8. Deposit account number:  07-0862  40E	
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.  J. Michael Buchanan Reg. No. 44,571  Name of Person Signing	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  May 7, 2001  Signature  Date	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Adrianus J.F.M. Braat of Krekeberg 17, 4708 KR Roosendaal, The Netherlands; Amy Rene Freshour, Berkenlaan 17, 4645 JE Putte, The Netherlands; Hua Guo of 93 Dorchester Avenue, Selkirk, NY 12158; Rene de Jongh of De Boulevard 78, 4617LX Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands; Juraj Liska of J. Zavodskeho 29, 01004, Zilina-Zavodie Slovakia, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in POLY(ARYLENE ETHER) COMPOSITION, METHOD FOR THE PREPARATION THEREOF, AND ARTICLES DERIVED THEREFROM invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

		Que de la companya della companya de
21-02-	, 2001	
Date		Adriagus J.F.M. Braat
		Belgen ophoon, The Netherland
STATE OF	)	
	) ss at:	
COUNTY OF	)	
This day	a f	2001 hafara ma naranally come the
		, 2001, before me personally came the
-	•	own as the individual who executed the foregoing
purposes therein set for		me that executed the same of own free will for the
	<u> </u>	Notary Public
		My Commission Expires:

08CN-8854

- 2 -

15 February Date	_ 2001 Amy Reide Freshour
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	) ss at: Bergen op Zoom, the Netherlands
This <u>15<sup>th</sup></u> day of above-named, to me perso assignment, who acknowle purposes therein set forth.	Lebruary , 2001, before me personally came the nally known as the individual who executed the foregoing dged to me that executed the same of own free will for the Notary Public  My Commission Expires:

Witness

CD-15-2001	, 2001	The	
Date	, 2001	Hua Guo	

STATE OF ( ) ) ss at:

Date

08CN-8854

This 15th day of February, 2001, before me personally came the above-named, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that executed the same of own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

**RALENE L. SMITH** Notary Public, State of New York No. 01 SM 4951963 Qualified in Albany County Commission Expires \_\_

My Commission Expires: 601

Date

Witnessed

Witnessed

Witness Amenature & Date)

Witness (Signature & Date)

Witness (Signature & Date)

Witness (Signature & Date)

Printed Name of Witness

Printed Name of Witness

## -6- 08CN-8854

RECORDED: 05/14/2001

8-MAR- Date	Juraj Liska	
STATE OF	) ) ss at: )	
This 8 day of MARCH, 2001, before me personally came the above-named, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that executed the same of own free will for the purposes therein set forth.  Witnessed by:		